## Resolution No. 1988-89-19

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The <u>Vocational</u> Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1989

WHEREAS, The State of Tennessee Department of Education has agreed to purchase two computer systems for the Health Occupations Class and the Practical Nursing Class
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners for Weakley
County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 1st day of October, 1988, that:

SECTION 1. The <u>Vocational Instruction Equipment</u> Fund is hereby amended

as follows:				Budget	
Account <u>Number</u>	Account		Approved <u>Budget</u>		nts Amended <u>) Budget</u>
	Unappropriated Balances				
	Fund Balance		\$	\$	\$ <u>-</u>
<del>and and the same </del>	Reserves			•	**
	<u>Estimated Revenues</u>				
47131	Basic Vocational		\$ 28,953	\$_3,000	\$ 31,953
	Total Estimated Available		\$ 28,953	\$ 3,000	\$ 31,953
	Estimated Expenditures				* *
7 <u>2300-7</u> 30	Vocational Equipment		\$ <u>16,63</u> 1	\$_3,000	\$ 19,631
	Total Expenditures		\$ <u>16,63</u> 1	\$ 3,000	\$ 19,631
			-		
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of					

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONES:

Acknowledged and Approved:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Comm. Ronnie Bates that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Comm. VanCleave

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed adm approved the <a href="https://doi.org/17th.017th.02">17th.02</a> day of <a href="https://doi.org/17th.02">Approved: Approved: Approved:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

Thus Fulluw Kerry S. Killebrew, County Executive